
UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ANNUAL STUDENT ELECTION 

5 – 9 SEPTEMBER 2016 

NOMINATIONS (IN BALLOT PAPER ORDER) 
 
 
President 
Adriana Mells (Stand Up!) 
Lee Ellison (Whigs) 
Yan Zhuang (More!) 
Michael Sabljak (Liberal) 
Andrew O'Shea (Create) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
General Secretary 
Yasmine Luu (More!) 
Michael Sabljak (Liberal) 
Michael Kerrison (Whigs) 
Nikhil Sachdev (Create) 
Arun Bharatula 
Sarah Xia (Stand Up!) 
Jeremy Gibson (Left Focus) 
 
Education Officer (Academic Affairs) 
Brendan Tam (Whigs) 
Arun Bharatula 
Jade Eckhaus & Lia Vassiliadis (Left Focus) 
Amelia Saward & Millie Austin-Andrews (Stand Up!) 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Stylianos Nikias (Create) 
Caley McPherson & Roger Samuel (More!) 
 
Education Officer (Public Affairs) 
Virginia Holdenson (Create) 
Anneke Demanuele & Dominic Cernaz (Stand Up!) 
Arun Bharatula 
Daniel Lopez & Sinead Manning (More!) 
Michael Sabljak (Liberal) 
Samuel James Perkins (Whigs) 
 
Welfare Officer 
Monica Leng & Nick Reich (Left Focus) 
Claudia Lombard & Xu Zhang (John) (Stand Up!) 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Arun Bharatula 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
Ryan Davey & Teresa Gornall (More!) 
 
Women's Officer 
Mairie Sullivan (Left Focus) 
Frances Gamble & Grace Middleton (Whigs) 
Aisling Acton & Sonia Lim (Stand Up!) 
Anjana Abeyratne & Hannah Billett (More!) 
Alexandra Murrell (Create) 
 
Creative Arts Officer 
Harriet Wallace-Mead & Sara Pascoe (Activate) 
Corey Mathrick (Create) 
Jade Rae 
 
Activities Officer 
Arun Bharatula 
Jacinta Cooper & Lydia Paevere (More!) 

Queer Officer 
Audrey Whybrow (Left Focus) 
Yi Ding 
Blake Atmaja & Evelyn Lesh (Activate) 
 
Environment Officer 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Arun Bharatula 
Levi West (Create) 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Jade Rae 
Simon Aplin (Left Focus) 
Elizabeth Nicholson & Kate Denver-Stevenson 
(Activate) 
 
Media Officers 
Alexandra Alvaro, Amie Green, James Macaronas & 
Mary Ntalianis (Independent Media) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
Clubs & Societies Officer 
Gulsara Kaplun & Kayley Cuzzubbo (More!) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
Indigenous Officer 
Marley Holloway-Clarke & Wunambi Connor (The 
Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
Disabilities Officer 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Alston Chu & Cassandra Prigg (Activate) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
People of Colour Officer 
Arun Bharatula 
Ella Shi & Hanann Al Daqqa (More!) 
Shania Khan (Left Focus) 
Amy Bartholomeusz & Jenny Huang (Stand Up!) 
 
Burnley Campus Coordinator 
Tom Simpson 
Leo Fincher 
Jessica Peeler 
 
Victorian College of the Arts Campus Co-
ordinator 
Nicholas Lam (More!) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
Victorian College of the Arts Activities and 
Events Co-ordinator 
Lachlan Pringle (More!) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 



Victorian College of the Arts Campaigns Co-
ordinator 
Clara Cruz Jose (More!) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
Students' Council General Representatives 
Thariq Willoughby (Hard Memes) 
Robin Wang (More Pokémon Go on Campus!) 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Jesse Krause (Stand Up!) 
Molly Willmott (Stand Up!) 
Yifan Mu (Stand Up!) 
Alice Smith (Stand Up!) 
Desiree Cai (Stand Up!) 
Nitin Aggarwal (Stand Up!) 
Conor Clements (Stand Up!) 
Stephanie Kee (Stand Up!) 
Nguyen Hoa My (Stand Up!) 
Lucy Maeve Turton (Activate) 
Claudia Gallois (Activate) 
Lia Vassiliadis (Left Focus) 
Jade Eckhaus (Left Focus) 
Nick Reich (Left Focus) 
Mairie Sullivan (Left Focus) 
Arun Bharatula 
Anna Morrison (Cheaper Textbooks) 
Jesse Paris-Jourdan (Independent Media) 
Claire Miller (Independent Media) 
Trung Le (Independent Media) 
Jack Musgrave (Independent Media) 
Monique O'Rafferty (Independent Media) 
Peter Tzimos (Independent Media) 
Mary Ntalianis (Independent Media) 
Jamiel Sabbagh (Halal Snack Pack) 
Tamara Hunt (More!) 
Katherine Nikolaou (More!) 
Matthew Lagamba (More!) 
Gavin Wayne Sittampalam (More!) 
Rachael Davies (More!) 
Vinu Gunetilleke (More!) 
Louis Devine (More!) 
Madison Mooney (More!) 
Isabelle Knight (More!) 
Kasey Lancaster (More!) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Daniel Dawood (Create) 
Megan Liew (Create) 
Alex Dalla-Riva (Create) 
Christopher Kounelis (Create) 
Marcus Sultani (More Beer) 
Akira Boardman (Smore!) 
Alastair Gustav James (Students against Hanson) 
 
Queer Representative on Students' Council 
Jordan Peters (Stand Up!) 
Jade Eckhaus (Left Focus) 
Daniel Beratis (More!) 
Yi Ding 
 
Indigenous Representative on Students' Council 
Cameron McBroom (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
International Representative on Students' 
Council 
Alex Su (Create) 

Tiffany Chui (More!) 
Danmei Ren (Stand Up!) 
 
Graduate Representative on Students' Council 
Virginia Holdenson (Create) 
Arun Bharatula 
Salimeh Javadian (Stand Up!) 
Jacob Rodrigo (More!) 
 
Students with Disabilities Representative on 
Students' Council 
Arun Bharatula 
Dannielle Thorman (Stand Up!) 
Michael Bhatti (More!) 
 
Students of Colour Representative on Students' 
Council 
Kim Duong (More!) 
Darren Wong (Stand Up!) 
 
University of Melbourne Council 
Xavier Boffa (Create) 
Yi Ding 
Tyson Holloway-Clarke (The Biggest Blackest 
Ticket) 
James Bashford (Stand Up!) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
MU Student Union Ltd Board 
Yi Ding 
Caleb Triscari (More!) 
Arun Bharatula 
Louka Ewington-Pitsos (Hard Memes) 
Callum O'Dowd (Create) 
 
Activities Committee 
Lee Ellison (Whigs) 
Samuel James Perkins (Whigs) 
Michael Kerrison (Whigs) 
Brendan Tam (Whigs) 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Grace Middleton (Whigs) 
Arun Bharatula 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Matthew Schaffner 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Sherry Zhang (Stand Up!) 
Declan McGonigle (Stand Up!) 
Mukhtar Nazari (Stand Up!) 
Louka Ewington-Pitsos (Hard Memes) 
Lachaln Paterson (More Beer) 
Jacob Sacher (More!) 
Daniel Sango (More!) 
Abella Man (More!) 
Lucinda Hayes (More!) 
David Lynch (More!) 
Alex Dalla-Riva (Create) 
Matthew Sultani (Create) 
Julian Mathai (Create) 
Tristan Layton (Create) 
 
Creative Arts Committee 
Michael Sabljak (Liberal) 
Lee Ellison (Whigs) 
Samuel James Perkins (Whigs) 
Michael Kerrison (Whigs) 



Brendan Tam (Whigs) 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Grace Middleton (Whigs) 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Thariq Willoughby (Hard Memes) 
Tom Crowley (More!) 
Isabelle Knight (More!) 
Corey Mathrick (Create) 
Karla Livingstone-Pardu (Stand Up!) 
Jordan Peters (Stand Up!) 
Kasra Reja (Create) 
Claire Miller (Stand Up!) 
 
Disabilities Committee 
Russell Wong (Activate) 
Christian Tsoutsouvas (Activate) 
Lee Winter (More!) 
James Sutherland (Create) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Dannielle Thorman (Stand Up!) 
Jacinta Dowe (Stand Up!) 
James Bashford (Stand Up!) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
Education Committee 
Akira Boardman (Smore!) 
Thariq Willoughby (Hard Memes) 
Melinda Suter (Stand Up!) 
Conor Clements (Stand Up!) 
Carine Lim (Stand Up!) 
Mukhtar Nazari (Stand Up!) 
James Bashford (Stand Up!) 
Jesse Krause (Stand Up!) 
Jacinta Dowe (Stand Up!) 
Robin Wang (More Pokémon Go on Campus!) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Lee Ellison (Whigs) 
Samuel James Perkins (Whigs) 
Brendan Tam (Whigs) 
Michael Kerrison (Whigs) 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Grace Middleton (Whigs) 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
Jade Eckhaus (Left Focus) 
Lia Vassiliadis (Left Focus) 
Jeremy Gibson (Left Focus) 
Audrey Whybrow (Left Focus) 
Arun Bharatula 
Liam Gallagher (Create) 
Levi West (Create) 
Matthew Carlei (Create) 
James Sutherland (Create) 
Andrew Masanauskas (Create) 
Kasey Lancaster (More!) 
Alexander Goulsbra (More!) 
Jana Chalhoub (More!) 
Michael Manoussakis (More!) 
Katherine Polazzon (More!) 
Michael Sabljak (Liberal) 
 
Environment Committee 
Louka Ewington-Pitsos (Hard Memes) 
Lara Wiesel (Activate) 
Aoife Nicklason (Activate) 
Jamiel Sabbagh (Halal Snack Pack) 

Ky My Du (Stand Up!) 
Lucy Maeve Turton (Stand Up!) 
Areti (Ari) Sikavitsas (Stand Up!) 
Lee Ellison (Whigs) 
Samuel James Perkins (Whigs) 
Michael Kerrison (Whigs) 
Brendan Tam (Whigs) 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Grace Middleton (Whigs) 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
Tristan Layton (Create) 
Andrew Masanauskas (Create) 
Matthew Carlei (Create) 
Levi West (Create) 
Lachlan Blain (More!) 
Michael Manoussakis (More!) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
Indigenous Committee 
Serena Thompson (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
Paul Payne (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
Alara May Hood (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
Jenna Kramme (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
Shanysa McConville (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
ALL PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
People of Colour Committee 
Desiree Cai (Stand Up!) 
Darren Wong (Stand Up!) 
Kareena Dhaliwal (Stand Up!) 
Zena Zhang (Stand Up!) 
Nishka Pinto (More!) 
Bill (Yao) Cai (More!) 
Ayaan Qani (More!) 
Michael Xing (More!) 
Angela Keyte (More!) 
Joshua Rose (More!) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
Queer Committee 
Yi Ding 
Jesse Krause (Stand Up!) 
Claire Miller (Stand Up!) 
Arun Bharatula 
Natasha Manawadu (Activate) 
Lee Winter (More!) 
Daniel Beratis (More!) 
Ruby Komic (More!) 
 
Welfare Committee 
Louka Ewington-Pitsos (Hard Memes) 
Arun Bharatula 
Christopher Kounelis (Create) 
Liam Gallagher (Create) 
Julian Mathai (Create) 
Matthew Sultani (Create) 
Callum O'Dowd (Create) 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
Alice Smith (Stand Up!) 
Nguyen Hoa My (Stand Up!) 
Stephanie Kee (Stand Up!) 
Caitlin Verlinden (Stand Up!) 
Jordan Peters (Stand Up!) 



Nitin Aggarwal (Stand Up!) 
Pauline Liu (Stand Up!) 
Yifan Mu (Stand Up!) 
Yi Ding 
Akira Boardman (Smore!) 
Nathan Bachetti (Liberal) 
Michael Bhatti (More!) 
Tamara Hunt (More!) 
Meghan Shaw (More!) 
Zachary Power (More!) 
Priyanka Ajit (More!) 
Emily Roberts (More!) 
Michael Xing (More!) 
 
Women's Committee 
Kareena Dhaliwal (Stand Up!) 
Molly Willmott (Stand Up!) 
Areti (Ari) Sikavitsas (Stand Up!) 
Mariam Ghulam Abas (Stand Up!) 
Nguyen Hoa My (Stand Up!) 
Zena Zhang (Stand Up!) 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
Megan Liew (Create) 
Alexandra Murrell (Create) 
Rachael Davies (More!) 
Kim Duong (More!) 
LeiLei Zhang (More!) 
Katherine Polazzon (More!) 
Yen Jing Ni (More!) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
 
Burnley General Committee 
Thomas Douglas 
Dan White 
Leo Fincher 
Daniel Brown 
Jessica Peeler 
Tom Simpson 
Rian Silberstein 
Seam Lam 
Sally Petersen 
Liv Risbey 
Meg Taylor 
Sarah Carles 
 
Victorian College of the Arts General Committee 
Chris King (More!) 
Gabriella D’Costa (More!) 
Evrim Sen (More!) 

Stephanie Neoh Yong Shi (More!) 
Carmen-Sibha Keiso (More!) 
Ebony Howald (More!) 
ALL PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
National Union of Students Delegates 
Callum O'Dowd (Create) 
Daniel Dawood (Create) 
Toby Wooldridge (Create) 
Ezgi Bridger (Universal) 
David Vadori (More!) 
Yan Zhuang (More!) 
Zachary Power (More!) 
Sinead Manning (More!) 
Harry Adam (More!) 
Daniel Lopez (More!) 
Akira Boardman (Smore!) 
Dominic Cernaz (Activate) 
Anna Morrison (Cheaper Textbooks) 
Jade Eckhaus (Left Focus) 
Lia Vassiliadis (Left Focus) 
Monica Leng (Left Focus) 
Jeremy Gibson (Left Focus) 
Molly Willmott (Stand Up!) 
Frances Lewis (Stand Up!) 
Jesse Krause (Stand Up!) 
Danmei Ren (Stand Up!) 
Millie Austin-Andrews (Stand Up!) 
Thariq Willoughby (Hard Memes) 
Jamiel Sabbagh (Halal Snack Pack) 
Arun Bharatula 
Robin Wang (More Pokémon Go on Campus!) 
Grace Middleton (Whigs) 
Brendan Tam (Whigs) 
Eli Winters (Whigs) 
Lee Ellison (Whigs) 
Sofie Onorato (Whigs) 
 
2016 President (By-Election) 
Tyson Holloway-Clarke (The Biggest Blackest 
Ticket) 
Arun Bharatula 
 
2016 Indigenous Officer (By-election) 
Wunambi Connor (The Biggest Blackest Ticket) 
PROVISIONALLY ELECTED UNOPPOSED 
 
2016 Indigenous Committee (By-election) 
NO NOMINATIONS RECEIVED 

 
 

 
 
 
Charles Richardson 
Above Quota Elections Pty Ltd 
Returning Officer 
 
16 August 2016 
 


